ECEIVE
APR - 31995

March 29, ll 995 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Mr. William J. LeMay, Director

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division
2040 S. Pacheco Street

P.O. Box 6429

Santa Fe, NM 87505

Application For Unorthodox Location

State Gas Com D Well #5

1910' FNL & 1545' FWL, Section 32-T27N-R8W
Blanco Mesaverde Pool

San Juan County, New Mexico

Amoco Production Company hereby requests administrative approval for an unorthodox well
location for the State Gas Com D Well #5 well in the Blanco Mesaverde Pool. Amoco has
recently recompleted this well from the Basin Dakota to the Blanco Mesaverde. The spacing unit
for this well is the W/2 Section 32. Approval for this unorthodox location is required since the
well does not conform to the Blanco Mesaverde location requirements to be more than 790' from
the perimeter of the quarter section.

A copy of this application will be submitted to the offset operators by certified mail with a request
that they furnish your Santa Fe office with a Waiver of Objection, and return one copy to this
office. Attached is a plat showing the location of the well, offset Mesaverde operators, and all
Mesaverde wells drilled in the area.

Pamela W. Staley

7

Attachments

cc: Frank Chavez, Supervisor Lara Kwartin, Amoco
NMOCD District IIT Gail Jefferson, Amoco
1000 Rio Brazos Road

Aztec, NM 87410
WAIVER

hereby waives objection to Amoco's application for an unorthodox
well location for the State Gas Com D Well #5 well described above.

By: Date:

Amoco Production Company 1670 Broadway Post Office Box 800 Denver, Colorado 80201



APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL OF UNORTHODOX LOCATION UNDER RULE 104-F
State Gas Com D Well #5

1910' FNL & 1545' FWL

Section 32-T27N-R8W

ATTACHMENTS:

e O9-SECTION PLAT SHOWING LOCATION OF ALL MESAVERDE WELLS AND
OFFSET OPERATORS

¢ FORM C-102 FOR ORIGINAL BASIN DAKOTA WELL

e FORM C-102 FOR BLANCO MESAVERDE WELL

e LIST OF ALL OFFSET OPERATORS AND THEIR ADDRESSES
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All geological and geophysical data, including the interpretation
thereof, appearing on this map is the private and confidential property
of Amoco Production Company. The publication or reproduction thereof
without the written permission of said Company is strictly prohibited.
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NEW MEXICO OIlL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

J © WELL LOCATION AND ACERAGE DEDICATION PLAT
All distances must be from the outer boundaries of the Section

Operator Lease 170\/7(:” No.

TENNECO OIL COMPANY . STATE COM. "D" 5
Unit Letter Section , Township Range - County

F 32 i 27 North 8 wed San Juan -
Actual Footage Location of Well: )

1910 feet frcm the North line ond 1545 feet trom the West line

“Ground Level Elev. ’ Producing Formation 1 Pool I Dedicated Avereage:
631 tungraded Basin Dakota | Basin Dakota - W/2 320 Acres

I Outline the acerage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below.

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to thé well, outline each and identify the owrership thereof (both as to working
interest and royalty),

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been corsclidated
by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc?

{x)Yes ( ) No ~Uf answer is “yes,” type of consclidation ... . Communitized . ——

If answer is “no,” list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually consolidated. (Use reverse side of this form if
L NECESSATY.) eirrirereneenerecrneneeens e 1 £ £ R4 1444099141411 R et

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, forced-
pooling, or otherwise) or until a non standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commission.

CERTIFICATION

| hereby certify- that the information contasined
herein is true ond complete to the best of my

knowledge ond belief.

Fherstl 0 ) )
N6me Harold C. Nilhbls

—.._Senior Production Clerk
Position

910

Tenneco 0il Company

Cempany

| hereby certify that the well location skown on

this plat was plotted from field notes of actwal

N " surveys made by me or under my supervision, and

that the some is trwe and correct to the best of my
knowledge and belief.

12 Novenber 1966

% ess £
and/or -Land Surveyor

' ' Robert H. Ernst
ERNST ENGINEERING CO. , N. Mex. PE & 1S 2463
DURANGO, CCLORADO ' : Certificate No.




Distéietl State of New Mexico Form C-102
PO Box 1980, llobhs, NM 88241-1980 Energy, Mincraly & Natural Resources Departinent

- Revised October 18, 1994
District It ' Instructions on back
811 South Firt, Artesla, NM 88210 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Submit to Appropriate District Office
District t1 2040 South Pacheco State Lease - 4 Copies
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Atec, NM 87410 Santa Fe, NM 87505 Fee Lease - 3 Copizs
District 1V

2040 South Pacheco, Santa Fe, NM 87505 [C] AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

“APl Number } Pool Code ? Puol Name
3004511925 72319 Blanco Mesaverde (Prorated Gas)
¢ Property Code * Property Name ¢ Well Number
71599 State Gas Com "D" 5
TOGRID No. ! Operator Nawe * Elevation .
000778 - Amoco Production Company 6314' CR
1% Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section Township | Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West live Counly
F 32 . 270 8% 1910 Morth 1545 West San Juan
' Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Seclion | Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line Counly

** Dedicated Acres| ** Joinl or Infill | ** Consolidation Code | ** Order No.
320.00 '

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

1 hereby centify that the information contained herein is
true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief

(910

Vbt Wbleram

Signature

Gail M. Je@%erson

|545" (‘é)

Prioted Name

Business Assistant -

Title
3-21-1995

Date

16 ‘ 7 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

1 hereby cenify that the well location shown on this plas
was plotied from field notes of actual surveys made by
me or under my supervision, and that the same is true
and correct lo the best of my belicf.

November 12, 1966

Date of Survey

Signature and Scal of Professional Surveyer:

2463

Cenificate Number

RSURVEYOR CERTIFICATION]




State Com D #5

OFFSET OPERATOR'S ADDRESS LIST

Columbus Energy Corporation
Lincoln Center Building, Suite 2400
1660 Lincoln Street '

Denver, Colorado 80264-3101

Union Texas Petroleum Corporation
P, 0. Box 200128
Houston, Texas 77216

Meridian 0il Inc.
P. 0. Box 51810
Midland, Texas 79710-1810

Meridian 0il Production Inc.
P, O, Box 4289
Farmington, New Mexico 87499-4289



Mike Stogner

From: Ernie Busch

To: Mike Stogner

Subject: AMOCO (NSL)

Date: Tuesday, April 11, 1995 1:562PM
Priority: High

STATE GAS COM "D" #5
1910' FNL; 1545" FWL
F-32-27N-08W
RECOMMEND: APPROVAL

Page 1



: STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

OlL CONSERVATION DIVISION

2040 S. PACHECO
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87505
(505)827-7131

May 30, 1995

Amoco Production Company
Southern Rockies Business Unit
P.O. Box 800

Denver, Colorado 80201

Attention: Pamela W. Staley
Corrected
Administrative Order NSL-3456

Dear Ms. Staley:

Thank you for calling to my attention an error in Division Administrative Order NSL-
3521, dated May 4, 1995. At this time said order shall be amended to show that the dedicated
acreage for the State Gas Com "D" Well No. 5 (API No. 30-045-11925) is the "W/2" of Section
32, Township 27 North, Range 8 West, NMPM, San Juan County, New Mexico, thereby forming
a standard 320-acre gas spacing and proration unit for the Basin-Dakota Pool.

Further, all other provisions of said order shall remain in full force and effect until further
notice.

Sincerely,

William J. LeMay / ” % "/(
Director

WIL/MES/kv

cc: Oil Conservation Division - Aztec

New Mexico State Land Office - Santa Fe



STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

2040 S. PACHECO
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87505
(5051827-7131

May 30, 1995

Amoco Production Company
Southern Rockies Business Unit
P.O. Box 800

Denver, Colorado 80201

Attention: Pamela W. Staley
Corrected
Administrative Order NSL-3456

Dear Ms. Staley:

Thank you for calling to my attention an error in Division Administrative Order NSL-
3521, dated May 4, 1995. At this time said order shall be amended to show that the dedicated
acreage for the State Gas Com "D" Well No. 5 (API No. 30-045-11925) is the "W/2" of Section
32, Township 27 North, Range 8 West, NMPM, San Juan County, New Mexico, thereby forming
a standard 320-acre gas spacing and proration unit for the Basin-Dakota Pool.

Further, all other provisions of said order shall remain in full force and effect until further
notice.

Sincerely,

William J. LeMay | / ) /?; "J(
Director

WIL/MES/kv

ce: Qil Conservation Division - Aztec

New Mexico State Land Office - Santa Fe



